# -OP \$65,00 22

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OPPC, Inc.  FORMERLY Orchids Paper Products Company		04/24/1998	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Orchids Paper Products Company	
Street Address:	4826 Hunt Street	
City:	Pryor	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74361	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2214792	XXXTRA
Registration Number: 2219023		HOPE HELPING OUR PLANET'S ECOLOGY

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (918)594-0505

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jfincher@hallestill.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph D. Fincher

Address Line 1: 320 S. Boston Ave., Suite 200
Address Line 4: Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74103-3706

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph D. Fincher	
Signature:	/Joseph D. Fincher/	
Date:	07/15/2008	

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003816 FRAME: 0284

900111315

source=Assignment to Delaware corporation#page1.tif source=Assignment to Delaware corporation#page2.tif source=Assignment to Delaware corporation#page3.tif

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OPFC, Inc. (formerly known as Orchids Paper Products Company), a California corporation, having a place of business at 6th and Hunt Streets, Rural Route 3, Box 69-8, Pryor, Oklahoma (hereinafter "Orchids"), has adopted and used the trademarks and service marks listed in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademarks have been used in connection with paper products offered by Orchids and/or Orchids' predecessors in interest thereto;

Company (formerly known as Orchids Acquisition Corp.), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1013 Centre Road, Wilmington, Delaware (hereinafter "Acquisition"), has acquired said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to acknowledge this Assignment and make it of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Orchids hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Acquisition the whole and entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

OPPC, INC. (formerly known as ORCHIDS PAPER PRODUCTS COMPANY)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1724 FRAME: 0744 PRINCIPLE OF A PRINCIPLE OF

COUNTY OF New York ) 38.

BE IT KNOWN, that on this PEAL day of Liquid , 1998, before me personally came TAMES A. SUMMETY , to me known to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

JOANNE DeFRLIPPO Notary Public, State of New York No. 01DE-4682297 Qualified in Nasseu County Commission Fundamenton 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 1724 FRAME: 0745

SCHEDULE A
Trademarks and Service Marks

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
COLORTEX	1,153,890
DOUBLE-FLUFF	1,141,756
DRI-NOP (and design) .	1,099,521
MR. JUMBO	1,896,210
TACKLE	1,651,926
ULTRA VAL-U	2,045,166
ULTRA-VAL-U	
VELVET	
VELVET	
VELVET	
CLASSIC	0,531,814
CLASSIC TONES	0,932,596
COLORTEX (and design)	0,362,793
FRONTIER	0,904,330
FRONTIER	1,751,209
FUN STUFF	1,883,553
HOPE-HELPING OUT PLANET'S ECOLOGY	1,670,799
LIL' EXTRAS	1,182,098
MAGIC MATS	1,186,715
MR. JUMBO	1,153,145
ORCHIDS (and design)	0,531,810
PRESERVE	0,952,698
QUILTED PLUS	
SOFT, N FLUFFY! (and design)	1,235,233
START-SAVE TOMORROW-APPLY RECYCLING TODAY (and design)	1,704,209
TOUGH PLUS	
VAL-U-PLUS	1,536,352
XXXTRA	
FIRST VAL-U	
FACIAL FLUFFS	1,186,716
MR. JUMBO (and design)	0,986,436
VARIETY VAL-U-PAK	
VARIETY VAL-U PAK	1,460,013 RADEMARK

RECORDED: 05/12/1998

REEL: 1724 FRAME: 0746

**RECORDED: 05/21/2004** 

**RECORDED: 07/15/2008**